Report No.：2450475R-RFUSV08S-A
TEL : +886-3-582-8001  Page Number : 1 of 18
FAX : +886-3-582-8958 Issued Date : Jul. 04, 2024
 Report Version : V1.0
 Test Report No:
2450475R-RFUSV08S-A
 TEST REPORT
FCC Rules&Regulations

Frequency Deviation +/- 13kHz
Data Rate Up to 4.8 kbps
Device’s Maximum Packet Type keypad_wifi_connect_req_t
Device’s Maximum Packet Length (bytes) / (ms) 82 bytes / 136 ms
Action during testing:  CLI command: radio send-short 71 2000 860
Accessories Information
No. Equipment Name Brand Name Model No. Rating
1 Battery*4 DURACELL LR6 DC 1.5V
Antenna Information
Ant. Brand Name Model No. Type
1 Simplisafe SSKP3 Monopole
1.2. EUT Information
EUT Power Type From Battery
Report No.：2450475R-RFUSV08S-A
TEL : +886-3-582-8001  Page Number : 8 of 18
FAX : +886-3-582-8958 Issued Date : Jul. 04, 2024
 Report Version : V1.0
1.3. Testing Applied Standards
According to the specifications of the manufacturer, the EUT must comply with the requirements of the following
standards:
 47 CFR FCC Part 15
 ANSI C63.10-2013
The following reference test guidance is not within the scope of accreditation of TAF:
 KDB 414788 D01 v01r01
1.4. Testing Location Information
Testing Location Information
Test Laboratory：DEKRA Testing and Certification Co., Ltd.
1
ADD: No.372-2, Sec. 4, Zhongxing Rd., Zhudong Township, Hsinchu County 31061,
Taiwan, R.O.C.
 (TAF: 3024) TEL: +886-3-582-8001 FAX: +886-3-582-8958
  Test site Designation No. TW3024 with FCC.
  Conformity Assessment Body Identifier (CABID) TW3024 with ISED.
 2
ADD: No.372, Sec. 4, Zhongxing Rd., Zhudong Township, Hsinchu County 31061, Taiwan,
R.O.C.
 (TAF: 3024) TEL: +886-3-582-8001 FAX: +886-3-582-8958
  Test site Designation No. TW3024 with FCC.
  Conformity Assessment Body Identifier (CABID) TW3024 with ISED.
Test site number for address 1 includes HC-SR02. Test site number for address 2 includes HC-CB02,
HC-CB03, HC-CB04, HC-SR10 and HC-SR12.
Test Condition Test Site No. Test Engineer
Test Environment
(°C / %)
Test Date
RF Conducted Emission HC-CB04 Ling Chen 21.8~24 / 48~59 2024/05/23~2024/05/27
Radiated Emission HC-CB04 Ling Chen 21.8~24 / 48~59 2024/05/23~2024/05/27
1.5. Measurement Uncertainty
Uncertainties have been calculated according to the DEKRA internal document with the emissions test results be
included in the report. The measurement uncertainties given below are based on a 95% confidence level (based
on a coverage factor (k=2).
Test item Uncertainty
Field Strength of Fundamental Emissions  ± 3.52 dB
Emission Bandwidth ± 282.55 Hz
Transmit Time ± 19.555 ms
Radiated Emission
± 3.52 dB below 1GHz
± 3.56 dB above 1GHz
Report No.：2450475R-RFUSV08S-A
TEL : +886-3-582-8001  Page Number : 9 of 18
FAX : +886-3-582-8958 Issued Date : Jul. 04, 2024
 Report Version : V1.0
1.6. List of Test Equipment
HC-CB04
Instrument Manufacturer Model No. Serial No. Characteristics Cal. Date Next Cal. Date